Paragraph 21.3 hereinabove, but with such more favorable terms. 

21.5  In the event of the consummation of any transfer of the franchise to a third party 
offeror as herein permitted, Licensee shall pay Licensor contemporaneous therewith a reasonable 
sum not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) for the supervision, 
administration, accounting, and/or other expenses of Licensor in connection with such transfer. 

21.6  Any permitted assignee of the franchise shall attend and satisfactorily complete, at 
assignee’s expense, the training program of Licensor.